
1 14 Hidalgo Alvaro (WS) 4 3 4 11 1.00

2 8 Urueña Daniel (MB) 2 3 1 6 0.50

2 13 Bernaola Benny (MB) 2 9 5 16 0.50

4 18 Mendoza Francis (OP) 1 4 2 7 0.25

- 5 Rodrigues Ticona Frank Pierre (OP) - - - -

- 9 Bustos Huaco Juan Carlos Andre (L) - - - -

- 10 Recavarren Diego (WS) - - - -

- 11 Nakamatsu Jonathan (L) - - - -

- 19 Rodriguez Juan Jose (MB) - - - -

- 22 Gutierrez Marcelo (S) - - - -

- 6 Vargas Jose (WS) - 1 1 2

- 12 Porras Balcazar Daniel Andre (WS) - 3 2 5

- 7 Romay Dammert Eduardo (OP) - 3 1 4

- 2 Williams Paul (S) - 6 - 6

- - - -Others

Total Team 9 32 16 57 2.25


Block

Avg. by set

Rk No Name
Kill

Blocks
Faults Rebounds

Total

Attempts
Note

1 14 Hidalgo Alvaro (WS) 14 3 10 27 51.85

2 18 Mendoza Francis (OP) 13 5 11 29 44.83

- 12 Porras Balcazar Daniel Andre (WS) 6 2 9 17

- 7 Romay Dammert Eduardo (OP) 7 6 4 17

- 6 Vargas Jose (WS) 3 1 7 11

- 8 Urueña Daniel (MB) 4 2 4 10

- 2 Williams Paul (S) 1 1 2 4

- 13 Bernaola Benny (MB) 1 1 1 3

- 19 Rodriguez Juan Jose (MB) 2 - - 2

- 5 Rodrigues Ticona Frank Pierre (OP) - - - -

- 9 Bustos Huaco Juan Carlos Andre (L) - - - -

- 10 Recavarren Diego (WS) - - - -

- 11 Nakamatsu Jonathan (L) - - - -

- 22 Gutierrez Marcelo (S) - - - -

- - - -Others

Total Team 51 21 48 120 42.50


Spike

Limit:  15.00%

Succ. %

Rk No Name Spikes Faults Shots
Total

Attempts
Note

PER • PERU

PER

GUA 3

1 16

25

25

23

23

25

19

25

83

98

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:21 0:28 0:28 0:25 1:42

Match: Spectators:Date:

City:

Hall:

19 2758/31/2018

VERACRUZ

ARENA CORDOBA

Match duration:  Start: 13:00  End: 14:51  Total: 1:51
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1 11 Nakamatsu Jonathan (L) 15 6 3 24 3.75

2 14 Hidalgo Alvaro (WS) 5 2 2 9 1.25

2 2 Williams Paul (S) 5 3 4 12 1.25

4 12 Porras Balcazar Daniel Andre (WS) 4 1 4 9 1.00

5 6 Vargas Jose (WS) 3 1 - 4 0.75

6 8 Urueña Daniel (MB) 2 1 3 6 0.50

6 18 Mendoza Francis (OP) 2 3 - 5 0.50

8 7 Romay Dammert Eduardo (OP) 1 5 1 7 0.25

- 5 Rodrigues Ticona Frank Pierre (OP) - - - -

- 9 Bustos Huaco Juan Carlos Andre (L) - - - -

- 10 Recavarren Diego (WS) - - - -

- 13 Bernaola Benny (MB) - - 1 1

- 19 Rodriguez Juan Jose (MB) - - - -

- 22 Gutierrez Marcelo (S) - - - -

- - - -Others

Total Team 37 22 18 77 9.25


Dig

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Digs Faults Receptions
Total

Attempts
Note

Team Opponent errors & Team faults 21 - 21

1 13 Bernaola Benny (MB) 1 1 13 15 0.25

1 14 Hidalgo Alvaro (WS) 1 5 7 13 0.25

- 5 Rodrigues Ticona Frank Pierre (OP) - - - -

- 7 Romay Dammert Eduardo (OP) - - 5 5

- 9 Bustos Huaco Juan Carlos Andre (L) - - - -

- 10 Recavarren Diego (WS) - - - -

- 11 Nakamatsu Jonathan (L) - - - -

- 22 Gutierrez Marcelo (S) - - - -

- 2 Williams Paul (S) - 1 11 12

- 8 Urueña Daniel (MB) - 1 9 10

- 18 Mendoza Francis (OP) - 1 8 9

- 12 Porras Balcazar Daniel Andre (WS) - 2 8 10

- 19 Rodriguez Juan Jose (MB) - 1 3 4

- 6 Vargas Jose (WS) - 2 4 6

- - - -Others

Total Team 2 14 68 84 0.50


Serve

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Aces Faults
Serve

Hits

Total

Attempts
Note

PER • PERU

PER

GUA 3

1 16

25

25

23

23

25

19

25

83

98

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:21 0:28 0:28 0:25 1:42

Match: Spectators:Date:

City:

Hall:

19 2758/31/2018

VERACRUZ

ARENA CORDOBA

Match duration:  Start: 13:00  End: 14:51  Total: 1:51
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1 11 Nakamatsu Jonathan (L) 21 1 8 30 66.67

2 12 Porras Balcazar Daniel Andre (WS) 11 1 11 23 43.48

3 14 Hidalgo Alvaro (WS) 6 2 12 20 20.00

- 6 Vargas Jose (WS) 4 - 7 11

- 8 Urueña Daniel (MB) 1 - - 1

- 13 Bernaola Benny (MB) - - 1 1

- 2 Williams Paul (S) - - - -

- 5 Rodrigues Ticona Frank Pierre (OP) - - - -

- 7 Romay Dammert Eduardo (OP) - - - -

- 9 Bustos Huaco Juan Carlos Andre (L) - - - -

- 10 Recavarren Diego (WS) - - - -

- 18 Mendoza Francis (OP) - - - -

- 19 Rodriguez Juan Jose (MB) - - - -

- 22 Gutierrez Marcelo (S) - - - -

- - - -Others

Total Team 43 4 39 86 45.35


Reception

Limit:  20.00%

Eff. %

Rk No Name Excellents Faults
Serve

Receptions

Total

Attempts
Note

1 2 Williams Paul (S) 33 5 66 104 8.25

- 5 Rodrigues Ticona Frank Pierre (OP) - - - -

- 6 Vargas Jose (WS) - - - -

- 7 Romay Dammert Eduardo (OP) - - - -

- 8 Urueña Daniel (MB) - - - -

- 9 Bustos Huaco Juan Carlos Andre (L) - - - -

- 10 Recavarren Diego (WS) - - 3 3

- 11 Nakamatsu Jonathan (L) - - - -

- 12 Porras Balcazar Daniel Andre (WS) - - 1 1

- 13 Bernaola Benny (MB) - - 2 2

- 14 Hidalgo Alvaro (WS) - - 1 1

- 18 Mendoza Francis (OP) - - 1 1

- 19 Rodriguez Juan Jose (MB) - - - -

- 22 Gutierrez Marcelo (S) - - - -

- - - -Others

Total Team 33 5 74 112 8.25


Set

Avg. by set

Rk No Name
Running

Sets
Faults

Still

Sets

Total

Attempts
Note

PER • PERU

PER

GUA 3

1 16

25

25

23

23

25

19

25

83

98

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:21 0:28 0:28 0:25 1:42

Match: Spectators:Date:

City:

Hall:

19 2758/31/2018

VERACRUZ

ARENA CORDOBA

Match duration:  Start: 13:00  End: 14:51  Total: 1:51
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1 15 Aragon Lopez Leonel Antonio (MB) 3 8 10 21 0.75

2 11 Leonardo Blanco Andy Alexis (OP) 2 5 2 9 0.50

2 14 Chinchilla Franco Brandon Arnoldo (MB) 2 10 5 17 0.50

4 2 Lopez Santiago Carlos Fernando (WS) 1 3 5 9 0.25

4 17 Gonzalez Paz Gerardo Antonio (S) 1 5 2 8 0.25

- 1 Nery Flores Jeyson Fernando (WS) - - - -

- 4 Menendez Burgos Axel Enrique (WS) - - - -

- 5 Flores Diaz Erik Gerardo (OP) - - - -

- 6 Pineda Fuentes Edras Amed (MB) - - - -

- 7 Ruano Poron Adan Andree (S) - - - -

- 12 Pineda Lopez Tirso Ivan (L) - - - -

- 13 Colindres Ipiña Erick Noel (MB) - - - -

- 3 Chacon Pelaez Wagner Arnulfo (WS) - 3 3 6

- 8 Santa Cruz Molina Luis Fernando (L) - 1 - 1

- - - -Others

Total Team 9 35 27 71 2.25


Block

Avg. by set

Rk No Name
Kill

Blocks
Faults Rebounds

Total

Attempts
Note

1 3 Chacon Pelaez Wagner Arnulfo (WS) 12 2 10 24 50.00

2 11 Leonardo Blanco Andy Alexis (OP) 20 8 15 43 46.51

3 2 Lopez Santiago Carlos Fernando (WS) 11 4 10 25 44.00

- 15 Aragon Lopez Leonel Antonio (MB) 4 2 4 10

- 14 Chinchilla Franco Brandon Arnoldo (MB) 3 1 2 6

- 8 Santa Cruz Molina Luis Fernando (L) - - 2 2

- 1 Nery Flores Jeyson Fernando (WS) - - - -

- 4 Menendez Burgos Axel Enrique (WS) - - - -

- 5 Flores Diaz Erik Gerardo (OP) - - - -

- 6 Pineda Fuentes Edras Amed (MB) - - - -

- 7 Ruano Poron Adan Andree (S) - - - -

- 12 Pineda Lopez Tirso Ivan (L) - - - -

- 13 Colindres Ipiña Erick Noel (MB) - - - -

- 17 Gonzalez Paz Gerardo Antonio (S) - - - -

- - - -Others

Total Team 50 17 43 110 45.45


Spike

Limit:  15.00%

Succ. %

Rk No Name Spikes Faults Shots
Total

Attempts
Note

GUA • GUATEMALA

PER

GUA 3

1 16

25

25

23

23

25

19

25

83

98

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:21 0:28 0:28 0:25 1:42

Match: Spectators:Date:

City:

Hall:

19 2758/31/2018

VERACRUZ

ARENA CORDOBA

Match duration:  Start: 13:00  End: 14:51  Total: 1:51
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1 8 Santa Cruz Molina Luis Fernando (L) 11 2 5 18 2.75

2 3 Chacon Pelaez Wagner Arnulfo (WS) 7 2 5 14 1.75

3 17 Gonzalez Paz Gerardo Antonio (S) 6 2 3 11 1.50

4 12 Pineda Lopez Tirso Ivan (L) 4 1 1 6 1.00

4 11 Leonardo Blanco Andy Alexis (OP) 4 3 3 10 1.00

4 2 Lopez Santiago Carlos Fernando (WS) 4 5 4 13 1.00

7 14 Chinchilla Franco Brandon Arnoldo (MB) 2 1 1 4 0.50

8 15 Aragon Lopez Leonel Antonio (MB) 1 - 1 2 0.25

- 1 Nery Flores Jeyson Fernando (WS) - - - -

- 4 Menendez Burgos Axel Enrique (WS) - - - -

- 5 Flores Diaz Erik Gerardo (OP) - - - -

- 6 Pineda Fuentes Edras Amed (MB) - - - -

- 7 Ruano Poron Adan Andree (S) - - - -

- 13 Colindres Ipiña Erick Noel (MB) - - - -

- - - -Others

Total Team 39 16 23 78 9.75


Dig

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Digs Faults Receptions
Total

Attempts
Note

Team Opponent errors & Team faults 35 1 36

1 11 Leonardo Blanco Andy Alexis (OP) 3 4 12 19 0.75

2 3 Chacon Pelaez Wagner Arnulfo (WS) 1 2 8 11 0.25

- 1 Nery Flores Jeyson Fernando (WS) - - 1 1

- 4 Menendez Burgos Axel Enrique (WS) - - - -

- 5 Flores Diaz Erik Gerardo (OP) - - - -

- 6 Pineda Fuentes Edras Amed (MB) - - - -

- 7 Ruano Poron Adan Andree (S) - - - -

- 8 Santa Cruz Molina Luis Fernando (L) - - - -

- 12 Pineda Lopez Tirso Ivan (L) - - - -

- 13 Colindres Ipiña Erick Noel (MB) - - - -

- 14 Chinchilla Franco Brandon Arnoldo (MB) - - 12 12

- 2 Lopez Santiago Carlos Fernando (WS) - 1 17 18

- 15 Aragon Lopez Leonel Antonio (MB) - 1 14 15

- 17 Gonzalez Paz Gerardo Antonio (S) - 3 18 21

- - - -Others

Total Team 4 11 82 97 1.00


Serve

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Aces Faults
Serve

Hits

Total

Attempts
Note

GUA • GUATEMALA

PER

GUA 3

1 16

25

25

23

23

25

19

25

83

98

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:21 0:28 0:28 0:25 1:42

Match: Spectators:Date:

City:

Hall:

19 2758/31/2018

VERACRUZ

ARENA CORDOBA

Match duration:  Start: 13:00  End: 14:51  Total: 1:51
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1 3 Chacon Pelaez Wagner Arnulfo (WS) 11 - 22 33 33.33

2 2 Lopez Santiago Carlos Fernando (WS) 5 1 16 22 18.18

- 8 Santa Cruz Molina Luis Fernando (L) 4 - 3 7

- 12 Pineda Lopez Tirso Ivan (L) 4 1 1 6

- 1 Nery Flores Jeyson Fernando (WS) - - 1 1

- 11 Leonardo Blanco Andy Alexis (OP) - - 1 1

- 4 Menendez Burgos Axel Enrique (WS) - - - -

- 5 Flores Diaz Erik Gerardo (OP) - - - -

- 6 Pineda Fuentes Edras Amed (MB) - - - -

- 7 Ruano Poron Adan Andree (S) - - - -

- 13 Colindres Ipiña Erick Noel (MB) - - - -

- 14 Chinchilla Franco Brandon Arnoldo (MB) - - - -

- 15 Aragon Lopez Leonel Antonio (MB) - - - -

- 17 Gonzalez Paz Gerardo Antonio (S) - - - -

- - - -Others

Total Team 24 2 44 70 31.43


Reception

Limit:  20.00%

Eff. %

Rk No Name Excellents Faults
Serve

Receptions

Total

Attempts
Note

1 17 Gonzalez Paz Gerardo Antonio (S) 17 1 60 78 4.25

2 2 Lopez Santiago Carlos Fernando (WS) 1 - - 1 0.25

2 3 Chacon Pelaez Wagner Arnulfo (WS) 1 - 2 3 0.25

2 7 Ruano Poron Adan Andree (S) 1 - 6 7 0.25

2 11 Leonardo Blanco Andy Alexis (OP) 1 - - 1 0.25

- 1 Nery Flores Jeyson Fernando (WS) - - - -

- 4 Menendez Burgos Axel Enrique (WS) - - - -

- 5 Flores Diaz Erik Gerardo (OP) - - - -

- 6 Pineda Fuentes Edras Amed (MB) - - - -

- 8 Santa Cruz Molina Luis Fernando (L) - - - -

- 12 Pineda Lopez Tirso Ivan (L) - - - -

- 13 Colindres Ipiña Erick Noel (MB) - - - -

- 14 Chinchilla Franco Brandon Arnoldo (MB) - - - -

- 15 Aragon Lopez Leonel Antonio (MB) - - - -

- - - -Others

Total Team 21 1 68 90 5.25


Set

Avg. by set

Rk No Name
Running

Sets
Faults

Still

Sets

Total

Attempts
Note

GUA • GUATEMALA

PER

GUA 3

1 16

25

25

23

23

25

19

25

83

98

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:21 0:28 0:28 0:25 1:42

Match: Spectators:Date:

City:

Hall:

19 2758/31/2018

VERACRUZ

ARENA CORDOBA

Match duration:  Start: 13:00  End: 14:51  Total: 1:51
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